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Shop Hours in Deihl

.'780 f Shri Vasudevan Nair:
. L Shri Warior:

Will the Minister of Labour aDd Employment be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Questior,

:No. 142 on the 24th April, 1962 and
state:

(a) whether anv final decision has been arrived at ~ to the revision 0:
·the closing hours of shops in Delhi;
·,and

(b) if so, the nature of the decision?

The Minister of Labour in the Min_
istry of Labour and Employment (Shri Hathi): (a) Yes.

(b) The closing hours -for shops have been revised by the Delhi Admini.-
iratian from 7 P.M. to 7;30 P.M. for summer with effect from the 7th
May, 1962.

Transmitters at Cuddapah and Visakhauatnam

*781. Shrimati Vimla Devi: Will 'the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state·

(a) whether there is any proDosal
-with Government to provide 20 K.W:
M.W. transmitter at Cuddanah and 10
K.W.M.W. transmitter at Visakhapatnam; and

(b) if so, the progrf'.3S made therein,

The Minister of Information and
~roadl'.astinll' (Dr. B. Gopala Reddy):
·(a) YP.S, Sir.

(b) Building construction is 1U progress at both Centres. The traIL.-
mitter equipment for thp installations has been procured and is in stock.
The 'projects are expected to be ready for service in 1963.

TraininJr Centres for Handicapped
PersolllS

*78!. Shrimati Savitri NInm: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state whether

National Employment Servi<:e i.. intending to open training centres for the training of handicapped people, keeping in view the difficulties which the Employment Exchange for the physically handicapped people is facing in the placement of the handicapped in various industries?

The Minister of Labour in the Ministry of LabOur and Employment (Shri Bathi): The Ouestion will be answered by the Minister of Education, who is concerned with file subject matter of the question. on a subsequent day.

Export Potential of Goa

*783. Shri Hem Barua: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to suite:

(a) whether any economic survey of export potentials of Goa ha;; hee~
undertaken by now; Rnn

(b) if so, a broad outline lIDf this survey and the position of eXDort trade at present in Goa?

The Deputy Minister of External Affairs (Shri Dinesh Singh); (a) Ye~
Sir.

(b) The principal exports from Goa are iron and manganese c,r£-~. The Geological Survey of India are proposing to undertake a survey .hortly in order to establish reliable estimat"" of the deposits of the ores in Goa.
Government of India have sent team. of experts from the Ministries of Steel, Mines and Fuel, and Commerce and Industry to assess the present position relating to mining anli poten..
tialities of export trade. The State Trading Corporation and the Planning Commission have also been associated with these allSessments.

Recommendations of Sugar Wa&"e
Board

.78k f Shri S. M. Banerjee:
L Shrl K. N. Pande:

Will the Minister of Labour aDIi Employment be "pleased to state:

(a) whether the recommendation. oC the Sugar Wage Board have been implemented in all the sugar mills;

